
KWADUKUZA MUNICIPALITY

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION

TENDER AWARDS REGISTER ANNEXURE E

Nov-22

TENDER NO DESCRIPTION

CLOSING 

DATE

AWARD 

DATE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

P
R

E
F

E
R

E
N

T
IA

L
 

P
O

IN
T

S

AMOUNT IN 

RANDS

RESON FOR 

AWARD DEPARTMENT LOCAL GENDER

MN 135/2022

CULVERT UPGRADE 

ON VENUS DRIVE IN 

WARD 26 19/09/2022 04/11/2022 NJOMCO ENTERPRISE

10
0            2 914 560,00 

 They have scored 

the highest number 

of  points

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

AND HUMAN 

SETTELEMNTS

TOWNVIEW 

KWADUKUZA

BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

MN 139/2022

 WARD 19 

CONSTRUCTION OF 

STORMWATER 

CULVERT BRIDGES 

(SMITHERS ROAD) 30/09/2022 04/11/2022 UKHOZI DISTRIBUTORS

10
0 5 859 383,54

 They have scored 

the highest number 

of  points

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

AND HUMAN 

SETTELEMNTS

MADUNDUBE 

KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

MN 145/2022

THE MANUFACTURE, 

SUPPLY AND DELIVER 

OF CLEAR REFUSE 

BIN BAGS FOR 

KWADUKUZA 

MUNICIPALITY FOR A 30/09/2022 04/12/2022 VERIGREEN (PTY) LTD 

10
0 RATES

 They have scored 

the highest number 

of  points

COMMUNITY 

SERVICES AND 

PUBLIC 

AMMENITIES PINETOWN

BLACK MALE 

FEMALE ADULT

MN 144/2022

 

MANUFACTURE,SUPP

LY AND DELIVERY OF 

8 CUBIC METER AND 

14 CUBIC METER 

DTEEL BULK REFUSE 27/09/2022 04/12/2022

Zama Zama Engineering 

Manufacturers

10
0 RATES

 They have scored 

the highest number 

of  points

COMMUNITY 

SERVICES AND 

PUBLIC 

AMMENITIES

ETETE 

KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

MN 116/2022

CONSTRUCTION OF 

KDM WASTE BUY 

BACK CENTRE 29/09/2022 04/12/2022 INAKONKE TRADING

10
0 1 365 111,00

 They have scored 

the highest number 

of  points

COMMUNITY 

SERVICES AND 

PUBLIC 

AMMENITIES

GROUTVILLE 

KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

FEMALE ADULT



TAC 065

2022/2023 

ACQUISTION OF 

MUNICIPAL FLEET 

THROUGH SECTION 32 

OF THE SCM 

REGULATIONS 

(NATIONAL 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT RT57-2019 

– SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF SEDAN 

VEHICLE, LIGHT AND 

HEAVY COMMERCIAL 

VEHICLES, BUSSES 

AND MOTOR CYCLES 

TO THE STATE FOR 

THE PERIOD 1 

AUGUST 2022 TO 30 

NOVEMBER 2023- 

COMMUNITY SERVICE 

(BEACHES AND 

CEMETERIES)- S/C & 

D/C BAKKIES 04/12/2022

TOYOTA SOUTH AFRICA 

MOTORS(PTY) LTD.

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

ELECTRICAL 

ENGINEERING 

SERVICES JOHANNESBURG

OWNERSHIP 

NOT 

REFLECTING 

ON CSD

Hilux 2.0 S/C VVTI S 

A/C 5MT 304 421,10

Hilux 2.4 GD-6 D/C 4X4 

Raider 6MT 561 091,90

MN 07/2022 

PANEL OF 

CONTRACTORS FOR 

ROAD 

REHABILITATION 

THREE (3) YEAR 

CONTRACT 23/08/2022 04/12/2022 TONGAAT ASPHALT Rates

 They have scored 

the highest number 

of  points

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

AND HUMAN 

SETTELEMNTS TONGAAT 

BLACK MALE 

ADULT  



SHAKTI PLANT  KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

BENJIVERT       KWADUKUZA

 BLACK MALE 

ADULT 

 GRACE AND GOODNESS KWADUKUZA

 BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT 

GWSB CONTRACTORS   DURBAN

 BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

EDGE TO EDGE 1154   DURBAN

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

AQUA TRANSPORT   KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

UKHOZI DISTRIBUTORS     KWADUKUZA

FEMALE ADULT    

BLACK

YENA UYABUSA 

TRADING KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT   BLACK

MELA OKUHLE TRADING  KWADUKUZA

BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

 CLIVE TRANSPORT   

ZAMA KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

ZAMA ENGINEERING DURBAN 

   BLACK MALE 

ADULT 

UMZULU TRADING DURBAN 

BLACK MALE 

ADULT 

HERSHAM M 

CONTRACTORS  DURBAN 

 BLACK MALE 

ADULT

EGXENI ENGINEERING    KWADUKUZA

 BLACK MALE 

ADULT

ROADLOGIC CIVILS KWADUKUZA

 BLACK MALE 

ADULT



MN 90/2022

PANEL OF 

ATTORNEYS FOR 

KWA DUKUZA 

MUNICIPALITY FOR A 

THREE (3) YEAR 10/08/2022 11/11/2022 M L Mateme Inc Rates

 They have scored 

the highest number 

of  points

CORPORATE 

GOVERNANCE 

BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

Joselyn Moodley t/a Vani 

Moodley Attorneys KWADUKUZA 

BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

HSG Attorneys DURBAN

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Nompumelelo O Hadebe 

Inc DURBAN

BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

Z M Zuma Attorneys DURBAN

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Gosai & Company DURBAN

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Harkoo, Brijlal & Reddy 

Inc. DURBAN

BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

Dwarika, Naidoo & Co. DURBAN

BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

Vernonica Singh & 

Associates DURBAN

BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

Hughes Madondo Inc. DURBAN

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Cebisa Attorneys DURBAN

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Mazibuko Z & Associates DURBAN

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

PC Andrew Incorporated DURBAN

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Vathers Attorneys

PIETERMARITZBU

RG

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Phumulani Ngubane & 

Associated Inc. DURBAN

BLACK MALE 

ADULT



Jay Pundit & Associates KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Reggie Gopal Attorneys KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Morgan Pillay, Reddy & 

Co. DURBAN

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

S D Moloi & Associates DURBAN

BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

Ndlovu de Villiers 

Attorneys

PIETERMARITZBU

RG

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Zuma & Partners 

Incorporated DURBAN

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Naidoo, Maharaj 

Incorporated KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

Shepstone & Wylie 

Attorneys

PORT 

SHEPSTONE

WHITE MALE 

ADULT

Mohale Incorporated DURBAN

BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

MN 105/2021

 PROVISION OF 

SECURITY 29/11/2023 PROSECURE PTY LTD RATES

THEY HAVE 

SCORED THE 

HIGHEST NUMBER 

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY SERVICES DURBAN

BLACK 

FEMALE ADULT

TOTAL          11 004 567,54 

Contact Person: SM RAJCOOMAR (CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFCIER)

L. MOOTHUSAMMY (SCM HEAD)

Author: L. TSHONAPI (SCM HEAD ACTING)

L. MOOTHUSAMY  

(SCM HEAD)

DATE:

__________________

APPROVAL 

COMMENTS



SM RAJCOOMAR 

(CHIEF FINANCIAL 

OFFICER)

DATE:

__________________

APPROVAL 

COMMENTS

NJ MDAKANE 

(ACCOUNTING 

OFFICER)

DATE:


